General Description
The MAX4249–MAX4257 low-noise, low-distortion oper-
ational amplifiers offer Rail-to-Rail® outputs and single-
supply operation down to 2.4V. They draw 400µA of
quiescent supply current per amplifier while featuring
ultra-low distortion (0.0002% THD), as well as low input
voltage-noise density (7.9nV/√Hz) and low input
current-noise density (0.5fA/√Hz). These features make

MAX4257ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4257EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
Ordering Information (continued)
*UCSP reliability is integrally linked to the user’s assembly
methods, circuit board material, and environment. Refer to the
UCSP Reliability Notice in the UCSP Reliability section of this
data sheet for more information.
Chip Information
MAX4250/MAX4251/MAX4255/MAX4256 TRANSISTOR
COUNT: 170
MAX4249/MAX4252/MAX4253/MAX4257 TRANSISTOR
COUNT: 340
MAX4254 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 680
VSS
IN-IN+
1 5 VDDOUT
MAX4250
MAX4255
SOT23
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
OUT
N.C.VSS
1
2
8
7
SHDN
VDDIN-
IN+
N.C.
µMAX/SO
3
4
6
5
MAX4251
MAX4256 INB-
INB+VSS
1
2
8